
 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

PAKISTAN- UK BUSINESS COUNCIL OF FPCCI  
FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025 

 
S. No. Members Detail  Members Status  

1 Mr.	Imran	Khalil	Naseer	
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. Float Securities (Pvt) Ltd 
D-19, 1/B, Block 4, Clifton 
Karachi 
Tel: 021 32400325-29 
Cell: 0300 8297710 
Eml: imrankhalil@hotmail.com 
Web: floatsecurities.com 
	

Chairman		

2 Mr.	Arsalan	Ijaz	Anwer	
CEO 
M/s. Computing Solutions Pvt. Ltd.  
Building no. 254/1, Sector G, Phase V, DHA, 
Karachi 
T: 0345-8887875 
M: 0300-8445899 
E: a.anwer@cs.com.pk 
	

Director		

3 Mr.	Aurangzeb	Anwar	Shaikh	
Chief Executive Officer  
M/s. JAS Travel Group  
Office No. 3, Beaumont Plaza, Beaumont Road, 
Civil Lines Near PIDC, Karachi 
Ph: 021-111-000-527 
Fax: 021-35660305 
Mob: 0300-8232350  
Eml: Aurangzeb@jastravels.com   
	

Director 

4 Mr.	Ahsan	Jabbar	
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. A J VENTURES  
266 BMCHS, Street 18 Bahadurabad  
Karachi  
Tel: 021-34370140-3 
Cell: 0300-8275754 
Email: ahsan@global.pk;  
ahsanjabbar@yahoo.com     
	

Director 

   



5 Mr.	Muhammad	Aminuddin	
Chief Executive Officer  
TPL Insurance Ltd 
Plot No. 19-B, Ground Floor, SMCHS, Near 
Roomi Masjid. Shahrah-e-Faisal,  
Karachi 
Tel: 021-111-000-301 EXT-4000 
C: 0300-8223922 
E: m.aminuddin@tplinsurance.com 
Web: tplinsurance.com  
	

Director 

6 Mr.	Altaf	Hashwani		
Director 
M/s. SSFR (Pvt) Ltd   
40-K, Off: Dr. Mahmood Hussain Road, Block -
6, P.E.C.H.S  
Karachi 
Tel: 021-34536750-58 
Cell: 0333-2121000 
03002597605 Mr. Ali  
0334-2131744 Mr. Jahangir  
Eml: ahashwani@sanasafinaz.com; 
Jahangir.khan@sanasafinaz.com   
	

Director 

7 Mr.	Usama	Qureshi	
Vice Chairman 
M/s. Cnergyico Pk Limited 
The Harbour Front, 10th Floor, Dolmen City, 
HC-3, Block 4, Marine Drive, Clifton, Karachi 
T: 021-3111222081 
M: 0300- 
E: usama.qureshi@cnergyico.com 
 

Director 

       8 Mr.	Asfandyar	Farrukh	
Managing Director 
M/s. Urban Brands 
D-22, Block 9, KDA Scheme 05, Clifton, 
Karachi. 
Tel: 021-35865212-14 
Mob: 0300-2068292 
Email: asf@hub.com.pk;	
	

Director 

       9 Mr.	Mehmood	Arshad	
Founder 
TAWUN 
402 Business Arcade P.E.C.H.S. Block-6 
Karachi 
T. 021-34322118 
M: 0300-8220334 
E. emailmehmood@gmail.com	
	

Director 

 


